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October 13, 2014

Mr. Stuart M. Siegfried

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Energy & Environment Department
Efficiency & Renewables Division
Environmental Specialist

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: Case No. 14-0740-EL-REN
Maywood Photovoltaic Project
September 23, 2014 Questions Delivered to jay.grafton@powerfactorscorp.com

Dear Mr. Siegfried:

On October 6, 2014, Indianapolis Power & Light Company received your inquiry regarding the
August 14, 2014, Maywood Photovoltaic Project Application for Certification as an Eligible Ohio
Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility and respectfully submits the following responses:

Question 1:  The responses to Sections B - E list several different organizations (Hanwha Q Cells
USA, IP&L, Power Factors LLC). What is the role of each of these entities for the
Maywood PV Project?

Answer1:  B. Legal Name of the Facility Owner:

The legal owner of the Maywood Photovoltaic Project is:
HQC Maywood, LLC.

C. Name, address, telephone number and web site address under which the
Applicant will do business in Ohio is:

Indianapolis Power & Light Company (“IPL”) is the owner of the S-RECs under
the terms of the PPA with HQC Maywood, LLC. IPL will be doing business in
Ohio in regards to entering into transactions for the S-RECs generated by the
solar facility.

D. Name of Generation Facility Operation Company:

HQC Maywood, LLC, operates the facility and manages the day-to-day
functions.

INpiANAPOLIS PoweR & LigHT CompaNy | One Monument Circle | Indianapolis, IN 46204-2901 | IPLpower.com
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Question 2:

Answer 2:

Question 3:

Answer 3:

Question 4:

E. Regulatory/Emergency Contact:

The engineering firm under contract to respond to 24 hour emergencies at the
facility is Power Factors LLC.

Questions pertaining to this application should be directed to:
Legal Name of Contact Person:  Anita Johnson

Title: Administrative Assistant
Organization: Indianapolis Power & Light Company
Street Address: One Monument Circle

City, State, Zip: Indianapolis, IN 46204

Phone: 317-261-6714

Fax: 317-261-5054

Email Address: anita.johnson@aes.com

Web Site Address: www.IPLpower.com

The facility’s capacity is listed as 8 MW - if AC, what is the facility’s DC capacity?

The facility’s AC capacity is 8 MW, the facility’s DC capacity is 10.86 MW.

Of the facility’s 36,556 modules, how many are 295W and how many are 300W?

Wattage # Modules
295W 20,406
300W 16,150

With respect to the applicant’s intentions to register the facility with M-RETS, has
the registration been completed or is it still currently pending?
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Answer4:  The M-RETS registration was completed July 17, 2014, and is pending approval of
the meter reporting process between IPL and M-RETS. IPL anticipates this will be
finalized next week.

Question 5: Does the PPA under Rate REP with IP&L include the S-RECs associated with this
facility, or are the S-RECs retained by another entity?
Answer 5:  Indianapolis Power & Light Company (“IPL”) is the owner of the S-RECs under the

terms of the PPA with HQC Maywood, LLC, the facility owner.

Should you have any additional questions on concerns on this Application, please contact me by
email at anita.johnson@aes.com or call (317)261-6714.

Anita L. ]ohltiagn/
Administrative Assistant

Cc: Jay Grafton, Power Factors, LLC
Edvin Vehabovic, HQC Maywood, LLC



Anita Johnson

— —
‘rom: Siegfried, Stuart <Stuart.Siegfried@puc.state.oh.us>
sent: Monday, October 06, 2014 4:01 PM
To: Anita Johnson \
Subject: FW: Maywood Photovoltaic Project, Case No. 14-0740-EL-REN

As discussed. Thank you,

Stuart M. Siegfried

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Energy & Environment Department
Efficiency & Renewables Division
Environmental Specialist

(614) 466-7536

This message and any response to it may constitute a public record and thus may be publicly available to anyone who
requests if.

From: Siegfried, Stuart

Sent: Monday, October 06, 2014 8:56 AM

To: jay.grafton@powerfactorscorp.com

“ubject: FW: Maywood Photovoltaic Project, Case No. 14-0740-EL-REN

Good morning Jay,
Can you please provide an update as to the status of responses to the questions below?

As you may already be aware, our certification process entails an auto approval mechanism. As the auto date for this
case is fast approaching, | may need to seek suspension of this case unless we receive responses within the next day or
two. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thank you,

Stuart M. Siegfried

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Energy & Environment Department
Efficiency & Renewables Division
Environmental Specialist

(614) 466-7536

PUCO.ohio.gov

This message and any response to it may constitute a public record and thus may be publicly available to anyone who
requests it. :

rrom: Siegfried, Stuart
Sent: Tuesday, September 23, 2014 9:34 AM



To: 'jay.grafton@powerfactorscorp.com'
Subject: Maywood Photovoltaic Project, Case No. 14-0740-EL-REN

Good morning,

| am currently in the process of reviewing the certification application filed in case no. 14-0740-EL-

REN. http://dis.puc.state.oh.us/CaseRecord.aspx?CaseNo=14-740&x=0&y=0 During the course of my review, | have
developed the questions listed below. Please provide answers to these questions by filing such answers in the docket
for case 14-0740-EL-REN. If most convenient, the responses can be prepared as a Word document and then converted
to PDF for e-filing. Responses within 10 business days will help ensure that the application does not have to be
suspended.

1. The responses to Sections B — E list several different organizations {Hanwha Q Cells USA, IP&L, Power Factors
LLC). What is the role of each of these entities for the Maywood PV Project?

2. The facility’s capacity is listed as 8 MW — if AC, what is the facility’s DC capacity?

3. Of the facility’s 36,556 modules, how many are 295W and how many are 300W?

4. With respect to the applicant’s intentions to reglster the facility with M-RETS, has the registration been
completed or is it still currently pending?

5. Does the PPA under Rate REP with IP&L include the S-RECs associated with this facility, or are the S-RECs
retained by another entity?

Thank you,

Stuart M. Siegfried

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Energy & Environment Department
Efficiency & Renewables Division
Environmental Specialist

(614) 466-7536

PUCO.ohio.gov

This message and any response to it may constitute a public record and thus may be publicly available to anyone who
requests it.
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